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- PIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
WOMEN'S DIRECTORY, COMPILED MARCH, 1944.

7253 Third St.

TELEPHONE
Abel Mrs.John 4125 lMcKoon Ave. 8003
Abel Christine & Virginia " -
Ackerson Mrs. F. ¥, 4207 McKoon Ave 2=-2004
Allport Mrs.Walter 8619 Hennepin Ave. 3=-3181
Barnhart Mrs.J.D., 1309 Cleveland Ave 2=5859
Barry Mrs., James E, 4219 NcKoon Ave 0919
Belbot Mrs. Alice 546 50th St 2=2154
Black Mrs, Jno,.,D, 3915 McKoon Ave, 2=1429
Black Mrs. Joseph 1318 Norwood Ave 2=1138
Black Miss K.Irene 1315 Ontario Ave 2=60387
Boadway Mrs.Etta H. 1363 Ontario Ave 8175
Bonsteel Mrs.Albert L. 049 Ontario Ave 5593
Bouck Miss Charlotte 434 Portage Rd 9058
Bryant Miss Laura 1873 Willow Ave. ' &y ~2=6032
Buehl Mrs., Walter 2924 Michigan Ave I\ 7446
Burgess Mrs,., Henry A. 1824 Willow Ave 2-5584
Burleson ¥rs, Donald 4026 Carroll 2t 8195
Bowers Mrs. (Sr.) |
Bowers Mrs.Bayard 3767 McKoon 2=3011
Briggs Mrs, Harry 2933 McKoon Ave 7255
Chace Mrs.Hugh B, 1853 Cleveland Ave 8742
Chace Mrs, Iugh B, Jr, Jefferson Apts 9701
Cobler Mrs. Maybell 444 7th £t 2=5350
Coe Mrs, Frank N, 624 Buffalo Ave. 2=1009
Connors Mrs.Frank J, 1139 Willow Ave 2=1159
Connors Miss lMona R, 1151 Michipan Ave 4 weswas
Coulter Mrs.Alice Pearl 1301 College Ave. 8505
Crosby Miss Fannie B 1160 Niagara Ave 8528
Crowie Mrs.William F, 1807 Niagara Ave
Crowie Mrs.Bernice 1843 Niagara Ave 0249
Childs Mrs.Byron 1646 Niagara Ave 8978
Childs Mrs, =va " 8978
Campbell Mrs.Charlie 8804 Lindbergh Ave H=3299
Colburn . Mrs.Harlan
COOK =====- Mrs. Bell Whitney Ave(Daughter's 2-1352

Phone-Truscott)

Daggett Mrs.Louise Blanch Prospect House-203-2nd °t 2wt ST
Davis ¥rs. Richard 3562 38th °t RIREE
Decker Mrs.Richard C.Jr B 9 B, 44009999424 weasee
Dickinson Mrs. H. G, 610 Mill °¢ 2=3580
'shelman Miss Florence & Mabel-Jefferson Apts, 2=6845
Tshelman ¥rs.Xarl(Alice) " " 6036
Farrell Nrs.Geo(Anne James)
Garrecht Mrs.Kenneth 1805 Nlagara Ave, 2-1398
Gillett “iss Blanche C. 9034 James Ave. 2=5815
Gilroy Mrs., Robert S006 Walah Ave sassss
Greer Mrs.Herbert H. 1019 Michigan Ave 2=-4084
Griffith Miss Sarah C. 2456 Niagara Ave 5872
Hanneman Mrs.George Niag,./".Blvd.-Past Air Port.-No.Jr.H.".
Havens Mrs .,Frederick C. 672 Chilton Ave 0868
Hayes Mrs.Elizabeth 816 Lincoln Pl. 9938
Hess Mrs,Clara 1630 Mich.Ave, 6054
Hunt Mrs .Harry 4027 Barton St. 2=1054
Hyde Mrs.Ione 1132 Cleveland Ave. 65351
Hyde Mrs. Jed 570 82nd ¢ 5=2400
Heiman Mrs.Clarence 127 69th St.
Holmes Mrs. Violet



James
Johnstone

Kamm
Kateley

Lambert
Langs

o o
* @
NMrs.Evan R,
¥rs.laura ¢C.

iiss Leonie ¥
¥rs.lLawson U

¥rs.W.Edgar
Mrs.John Pierce

Laughton-Julia &% lMargaret E,

Lewis
Leypoldt
Lonberger

Mabee
MacFaul
Vason

Miss Amy M.
¥rs. Gyrus -
¥rs.Charlotte

Mrs, Alice D.
Mrs.Leonard J.
¥rs, Ida

Miller-Katherine & Mary

Montgomery
Moore

Hl"ﬁ. ‘ﬁ"m. HI
Mrs. Robert

VeCandie - Fsther & Isabel

VMeCausland
NMeGee
¥cGibney
¥eCully

Olander
O'Neill
O'Neill
O'Neill

Parks
Perfy
Pethybridge
Price
Porter

Randolph
Roberts
Fouth
Ridge

Schoepflin
Scott
Simmons
Stewart
Simons
Ssuitor
cutton
Swick
Stoll
Smith

Mrs, John
Mrs. Fred L.,
Miss Doris
Miss Helen

Mrs, Harold
¥rs, Lotta

¥iss Helen

¥rs.'m.

Mrs. Rachel
Miss Fdna H,.
Mrs.Frank ¥,

5803
<887

550
8411

1636
2032
1315
954
3003
622

2820
2435
701
816
1828
1201

1618
2956
2936
o4l
455

806
1366
1366
1366

2106
1656
1635

Mrs.Norman W,.~-Lewiston

¥Mrs.Galen

HI‘S. Eo F!
Mre, "m. J.

8106

4010
810

Macklem Ave,
MiecKoon Ave

Main St
Lindbergh Ave

Niagara Ave
Whirlpool %
Ontario Ave.
James Ave.,
Macklem Ave.
Chestnut Ave,

MeKoon Ave.
Niagzara Ave.
Orchard Pkwy
Lincoln Pl

Dorchester RD-(N F Ont)

Ferry Ave.

Weston Ave.,
KHeKoon
MeKoon
First 3¢t
Ninth St

Ashland Ave
Ontario Ave.
Ontario Ave
Ontario Ave

13th St
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Rd & Hyde Park Blvd
Lindbergh Ave,
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Maple Ave.

¥rs. Jno.B.~Thru Abel's-4125 lcKoon

Mrs, Clyde

Mrs. Julia
Mrs. Frank T.
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¥rs, Elma S
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Woodlawn Ave,
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Niagara Ave
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a=36"T2
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0869
S=2065
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2=-5815
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Tayer Mrs., E, H. 1614 8th °t. 2-0025
Tolbert Mrs. laymond 1509 “outh Ave 2=4056
VanWagoner Mrs, Florence 2241 Niagara Ave 0222
Weston Mrs, Britta

Whaley Mrs. Wm. F. 2201 Cleveland Ave 8712
White ¥rs., Florence 808 Division Ave L=5484
Wood Miss ¥Xatherine A. 727 Cedar Ave 9042
Wright Mrs., Thomas 2252 Cleveland Ave <=7092
Weidemiller ¥rss Ruth - 1210 Vanderbilt Ave 2«6255
Wagner Mrs, Fugene Lewiston,N.Y.

Wilson Mrs. °

COPY - VMrs.,Henry Burgess-?resident,Wo%en's Aﬁan.
Mrs, Ida Mason ~Cecretary
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